

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.3695 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.11.2024	<u>SP, J</u> Ms.B.Nishitha, learned counsel representing Sri G.Aditya, learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to the respondent by making it returnable within three weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to serve the other side through their counsel before the trial Court. In that event, proof of service be filed. List on 20.12.2024. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also heard on interim relief. Considering the argument that petitioners needs only one chance for reopening and recalling for recording further statement of PW-2, subject to hearing the other side till the next date of hearing, further proceedings of O.S.No.951 of 2017 shall remain stayed. <u>SP,J</u> sa/nvl	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.